3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED sui20ls | MR | T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119647 -1 2119799-] 2063440- ]
2836328- 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2836328-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-7| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2836328- 4 : : : : bt op -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 13386851 5 18022-5 | 21196531 - - — 1 1 — 41?3;22§533 giéigiﬁJEé?EEFEED | 122
2836328-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2836328-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-7| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) —— w w w w e0Tg030 0 TNT e REe Ao 1R e
SMART APPLICATOR | cT615¢6- : EEL R : : : N - | 0 [ [0 [ 1| 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DONN 1180
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - - - |
epaon ) CNE CRIME HETOLT A UST LAT%&RngT@/L | ] | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - | 1 1 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
N , N CRTNE G enT an et SERVO - - - - - - - - | | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
JINLATCH PLATE i i i i i i : R 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
2836328-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE 7 . . . . . . - - - - o - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT:172
08363087 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - NERE | | | | 994969- | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY | 166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - ] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - 1 - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE |1 68 mm [ 0661 F - - ] | - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
INSUL 13.05 mm [ 1207 0 - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944- FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 11T
APP| ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | 2119955- 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
408-10389 -2l 21212102 2168083~ 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 196
- | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 95
- | | | | 318563- | GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
- | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINAL DATA: FORD & SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 1 1 1 Ciaang] O O Pacaat E
TERMINAL NAME: TRMNL WIR SNP ON FEM - | B | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - fa 2 2 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .1338 66
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] 2.60mm MAX [.102 IN MAX] S L R B B R R c119793-1  JLIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL T 623F Rev 10-Teb-14 - - N - | 3] - 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
appL1caTIoNES U T T 0 1 | 20793834 [SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) T60
SPECIFICATION - : - B | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ﬂfk - | | | | 985575- 3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
TERMINALS AFW)LI{ZDZﬁiﬁEL - - - -] | 1338685- PAWL  FEED 56
TE TERMINAL FORD TERMINAL TE SEAL FORD SEAL CABLE DIAMETER el a2l 4]y 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
21134231 FORD EUST-14474-FAA 2113424~ FORD AUST-14603-EA -2l 2 2] 212 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 53
21134723-7 FORD EUST-14474-DAA 2113424-7 FCI 54200391 1.40-1.90mm - 1 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,6 M3 57
2113423-3 SUMITOMO 9988-4690 2113424-3 QSR A-0131 B | 1 1 1 1 811247-5 BUMPER ~ HOLD DOWN 5
21134234 SUMITOMO 9938-4688 - | | w w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
el13423-5 SUMITOMO 8240-051] - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT - - - -] - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
SIZE ® ng] mm [ INCH] @E@ | REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF A6
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.95+/-0.05 [ .037+/-.002] 6.2 - | - 1 1 1 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 [ 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 7.3 - | | 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8& X 25) 4]
- - | | 2119645- 1 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
||| *WARN I NG - - | | 2119957~ 1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO T 2 Teess T P RERD. KFLANTIC STLE S
gﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS j — — 1 1 EETIIE 0T U 55
zf: REAeE BN ING SURFACES | enTLy BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 1 1 1 1 7573561 SUPPORT . TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION GELL AT R DAMAGE T LR UL T S S S c019565-> |SCR, BASC, Rofly (N4 A c0) ==
ot e e W T ThE aeericaTon - | | | | 2161328~ HEY HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER:
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836328-4 N L A O O N O O 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836328-4 - ] | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836328-5 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836328-6 f f f f f ;gzgzz H EESEQG’DEi!PEEEEigE gg
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE T | | | | 5107975 DRA6)7WRMINAL 175
APPLTCATOR BETIEER BENCHANDLEAVMARERAPPLTCATIONS ﬂfx - - -] -] 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180, N | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - | | | | 980371-4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
L D 0 R R Y N PR 1250 AN T e asoe- v, sae RE
| - - -1 - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 B 2119641-] FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | | | | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR 1
‘A“MAGNET e e MU BE oRIeNeh CoRRLCTLY I oRbER 1o RoRERL -] - | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247 N | | | | 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -] - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 NN | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl - - - -] - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245 N | | | | | 1-1803318-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - -
o FEEREREE SE LTI WA TR BB el e | | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _2114 | | | | | 1-240641-3 |SPACER 7
Zﬁl - | | | | 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472 - | | | | 2119781-2  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
l‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - - - - - -
o i e | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 | P | | | | | 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- -1 212 - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 N | | | | | 2-1803018-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - -1 -1 -1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 - | | | | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE — - - - -
S ol e Carere o et enret ron oo onar | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238 N | | | | | 1490019-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
[NFORMATION, 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 7170 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZA\;WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) T R R R R R o 05JUN20T — S
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.85. - TS — i/ZE? T .
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY :
/ Ex THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. OTRERIISE SPECTEIED: AP0 o D0 UNE0TE e Ocean Side Feed
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E%% ES I <> %J ) e o Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i&{:::}§5§ % APPLICATION SPEC — S
APPLE T e sa oo LOC TR IO THREADS (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — MGLES TR
A\ , , : Al 00779 (C=2836328 :
THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. i i T SV P P R e e, [
us .

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
O
2.0 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.0+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

/i Y [

SERVO

|
S

18.34+0.5

=]

REF 180JREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
=
.I”

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ VEATIoN' DWQ_RMEY 05 JUN20T® (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY OSJUNZOHS S Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 05JUNZ20T6 [NAME
| ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 (C=2836328
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVA
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 2119599-1 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2836328-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836328-5 ] 1901094-3 |1-1752354-7| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2836328-4 : : : S bt | 4172033573 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : A i l 1 1 1 lfg;ig;ig QQZNDSEHEEEDEWS UER l?@
2-2836328-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836328-5 ] 1901094-3 |1-1752354-7| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) R I R B TETRR S SO PR o 0 B
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2836328-4 - - - T T T 5-22080-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
5 _9835328-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 21199491 1 338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ 1 1 1 1 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN W75
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440- 1 I A 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
2-2836328-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
7-2836328-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - a\| - 1 | | | 9949691 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. |57
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [ 51
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
WIRE |1.68 mm [.066] F - 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) [ 44
TNSUL 1305 mm T 1207 0 -4 4| 4| o4 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
40810389 LL] - Lt | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 4
R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
AN L 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
TERMINAL DATA: FORD & SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - |REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL NAME: TRMNL WIR SNP ON FEM ~ oty oy ) 163374371 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | - |REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
e e e SRR 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
e — = ‘ : -2z 27]¢° 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 96
XEEMM%ION [Bmbest few T0mhebmtd “ [ 0 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 95
SPECIEICATION ] ] ] R 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED A2/ B R R B 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL FORD TERMINAL TE SEAL FORD SEAL CABLE DIAMETER S L B A c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
2113423 | FORD EUST-14474-FAA 2113424~ | FORD AUST-14603-EA el e c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, ¢ x 188 66
21134232 FORD EUST-14474-DAA 2113424-7 FC1 54200391 | 1.40-1.90mm S L L B c119793-1 JLIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
2113423-3 SUMITOMO 9988-4690 21134243 QSR A-0131 JeN. - | 3 |3 33 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
2113423-4 SUMITOMO 9988-4688 - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2113423-5 SUMITOMO 8240-0511 Aﬁ% - 1 | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 2 2 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
20 WG OR 0.50mm2 10 .95+7-0 05 [ 0374/~ 007 - R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
22 MG OR 0.35mm2 | 0 85+/-0 05 [ 033+/- 007] 73 - 1 W W W 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
*WARNI NG R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 10 b 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
T LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS LU T 1m21964aa (RN NASHER, FRECISION -
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING :
WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING -2l 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
AN -2l 2] 22 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 3
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R 1-1320908-0 |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S R I R B 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER o3
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - ? 2 2 2 22283~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
QEE&%E%gALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéﬁTAggw?gi%oR” CONVERSION: 8-2836328-4 B A S LR LR RS RELEA .
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836328-4 S LA A I A S ¢40792->  |DRAD, TERMINAL £
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836328-5 R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L 9003714 |5CR, SKT HD SHLDR 9.0 DIA X 6.0 22
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 1 1 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] \VA - 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
N - - R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 | c119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 B I R R R 3568855 1STOP SHEAR T
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. R 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 :
N R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 INC - bttt ) 2-2119805-1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N I IR I I 2119082-4  [CAM. SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 N -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY i N S IR I 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 NS 1°1803575-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 S L A A I |-240641-3 |SPACER /
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE (I O B [-18023-1  |SCR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 H T T I R 51197812 |DFPRESSOR . SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o R R B c168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 S L N I I S 5-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N - - Tt 1] 2-1803018-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/O SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | c063440-1  JAIR FEED MODULE 236 | - -
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTLFICATION 213 L I N 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
ﬁ _ _ | _ _ 19071094-3 SPACER. FEEDER 108 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490019-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM 1T -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Y D B S
INFORMATION R P I R e e o DO JUNZ0TS @TE TE Connectivity
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S — T T A — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 05JUNZ20T6 [NAME ‘
A\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PACTETC VERSTON mm Coe i eepn e feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | Pl d ] pplircator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @EHEEE i: )
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AN THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. CAtlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) TR T Al 00779 (C=2836328 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.0£0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

D

$18.3i0.5

4X

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF %ﬁﬁ
E—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R T E T [ OSJUNZ0TS S =R
CHGK BALLEY 05JUN2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 05JUNZ20T6 [NaME ‘
mm L DLGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg
- B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836328
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



